

Dover Township BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING AGENDA September 23rd, 2024

6:00 PM WORK SESSION TO INTERVIEW HAROLD (BOB) MANN AND 6:15 PM WORK SESSION TO INTERVIEW BARBATO ARVONIO FOR THE ZONING HEARING BOARD. THE REMAINING TIME WILL BE USED FOR THE BAMBOO ORDINANCE DISCUSSION

Download our App!



vvy Citizen"

7:00 PM CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF THE WORK SESSION MEETING MINUTES FOR SEPTEMBER 9TH, 2024 APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD OF SUPERVISOR MINUTES FOR SEPTEMBER 9TH, 2024

TREASURER'S REPORT OF CURRENT EXPENDITURES

APPROVAL OF THE SEPTEMBER 18^{TH} , 2024 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$193,915.04 APPROVAL OF THE SEPTEMBER 20^{TH} , 2024 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20,795.00 (2023 BOND) APPROVAL OF THE SEPTEMBER 23^{RD} , 2024 WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$271,042.87

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (5 minutes per person not on the agenda)

Pursuant to the Sunshine Act, it is the policy of the Township to record names and addresses for the minutes, which are posted on the Township's website. If you do not want your address recorded, then you must notify the Board to that effect.

Public Comment on the Poplars Road Culvert Project

NORTHERN REGIONAL POLICE UPDATE

SOLICITOR'S REPORT

ENGINEER'S REPORT

- 1. Approval of Payment Application No. 2 in the amount of \$64,954.30 for the Creekside Village Basin Conversion
- 2. Approval of Change Order No. 2 in the amount of \$-2,864.14 for the 2022 Bridge Maintenance- Bridges 1, 2, and 9 along with Final Payment Application #5 in the amount of \$0.00.

ZONING OFFICER'S REPORT

MANAGER'S REPORT

- 1. Approval of Resolution No. 2024-24 Proclaiming the week of September 23rd as Women of Today Week in Dover Township
- 2. Authorization to advertise for bidders for the 2025-2030 Trash Contract
- 3. Approval of the 2025 Minimum Municipal Obligation (MMO) for the Defined Contribution Plan

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR'S REPORT

- 1. Approval of proposal from Buchart Horn to perform construction services for Carlisle Road Water Main Replacement
- 2. Approval of proposal from Buchart Horn to perform survey, mapping, and design phases for Pineview Road Right of Way Sanitary Sewer Replacement
- 3. Approval of proposal from Buchart Horn to perform, mapping, and design phases for Virginia Road Sanitary



Sewer Replacement

- 4. Approval to advertise bids for mowing of the Township properties for 2025-2027
- 5. Approval to sign and submit the Royal Farms Updated Draft Wellhead Protection Area Operating Permit

RECREATION DIRECTOR'S REPORT

MS4 UPDATE

OLD BUSINESS

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COMMENTS

COMMENTS FROM PUBLIC PRESENT (5 minutes per person)

(Only on those items discussed after the first public comment period of this meeting.)

ADJOURNMENT